
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Reside

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have given inconsistent information in relation to 

the purpose of your journey to Ireland.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown. You have 

provided inadequate proof of link to stated reference in Ireland

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Study

29211252

29558112

31632802

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 06/11/2017 to 12/11/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

31945722

31993572

31996052

31823552

31826322

31843452

32212872

32230072

32254822

32158872

32205902

32207872

32295042

32344742

32345892

32261012

32278742

32294672

32391012

32391302

32402162

32367492

32368002

32389072

32403722

32404352

32405002

32402402

32402692

32403202

32439162

32439642

32414282

32414532

32415542



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 06/11/2017 to 12/11/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant has supplied an inconsistent account of his 

employment. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Training

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Intra-Company

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

32440242

32455052

32464212

32464332

32440592

32451882

32452022

32471252

32472112

32476912

32465072

32465522

32466312

32487532

32487652

32488952

32477072

32477212

32477752

32494972

32501182

32501742

32489122

32490172

32490452

32504922

32504972

32506782



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 06/11/2017 to 12/11/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following 

checks conducted by this office, it has been determined that the 

applicant submitted false bank statements. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32514062

32514212

32514512

32525212

32525542

32527372

32516072

32519612

32520582

32527572

32527662

32527692

32527442

32527462

32527552

32529292

32529492

32529972

32528362

32528542

32529202

32542162

32542192

32542262

32530242

32531032

32532192

32545332

32549132

32550692

32542452

32544012

32544852

32555172

32553292

32553992

32555112



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 06/11/2017 to 12/11/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have supplied inconsistent information in relation 

to whether you have a reference in Ireland or not. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel 

booking has been found to be cancelled. 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Performance

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32559972

32566562

32567612

32567712

32568342

32566632

32566672

32567002

32576322

32576392

32576442

32569112

32569152

32576182

32585812

32590912

32591652

32578162

32578282

32585602

32602302

32602332

32602482

32602052

32602102

32602192

32606322

32606742

32609852

32602562

32603392

32605862

32624902

32626192

32626382

32614922

32615422

32619022

32627712

32629262

32638102

32626432

32627632

32627672



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 06/11/2017 to 12/11/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32664682

32664822

32402942

32639912

32643672

32663432

32667222

32614392

32614632

32619872

32489842

32514392

32602402


